and (ii) the Consideration Shares issued on or before the four (4) month anniversary of
the Closing will only be subject to the four-months-and-one-day from the date of issuance resale restriction

Underlying Option

Option to earn 100% interest in the Rowland Property

(a) Fifteen thousand dollars (US$15,000.00) on or before July 1, 2026;

(b) Fifteen thousand dollars (US$15,000.00) on or before July 1, 2027; and

(c) Twenty thousand dollars (US$20,000.00) on or before July 1, 2028.

Upon completion of these payments, Western Star may exercise its Option to acquire a 100% interest in the
Property, subject to the 0.5% production royalty.